Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

regulators feature 400 mV dropout voltage and
very low ground current. Designed for high
current loads, these devices are also used in
lower current, extremely low dropout-critical
systems, where their tiny dropout voltage and
ground current values are important attributes.
Typical applications are in power supply switching
post regulation, Series power supply for monitors,
Series power supply for VCRs and TVs,
Computer systems and Battery powered systems.
D2PAK/A
TO-220 D2PAK
P2PAK/A P2PAK
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Output voltages
LD29300XX15 1.5 V
LD29300XX18 1.8 V
LD29300XX25 2.5 V
LD29300XX33 3.3 V
LD29300XX50 5.0 V
LD29300XX80 8.0 V
LD29300XX ADJ
Contents LD29300xx
2/26

T 14.4 0.567
Ao 10.50 10.6 10.70 0.413 0.417 0.421
Bo 15.70 15.80 15.90 0.618 0.622 0.626
Ko 4.80 4.90 5.00 0.189 0.193 0.197
Po 3.9 4.0 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
P 11.9 12.0 12.1 0.468 0.472 0.476
Tape & reel D2PAK-P2PAK-D2PAK/A-P2PAK/A mechanical data
Order codes LD29300xx
24/26
8 Order codes
Table 11. Order codes
Packages
Output
voltage
TO-220 D2PAK D2PAK/A P2PAK (1) P2PAK/A
LD29300P2T15R 1.5 V
LD29300D2T18R LD29300D2M18R LD29300P2T18R LD29300P2M18R 1.8 V
LD29300D2M25R 2.5 V
LD29300V33 LD29300D2M33R LD29300P2T33R LD29300P2M33R 3.3 V
LD29300V50 LD29300D2T50R(1)
1. Available on request
LD29300D2M50R LD29300P2T50R LD29300P2M50R 5.0 V
LD29300P2T80R 8.0 V
LD29300P2TR LD29300P2MTR(1) ADJ
LD29300xx Revision history
25/26
9 Revision history
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
21-Oct-2005 7 Order codes updated.
10-Apr-2007 8 Order codes updated.
11-May-2007 9 Order codes updated.
08-Jun-2007 10 Order codes updated.
03-Apr-2008 11 Modified: Table 11 on page 24.
11-Jul-2008 12 Modified: Table 11 on page 24.
	Contact us
	Table 1. Device summary
	1 Diagram
	Figure 1. Schematic diagram for adjustable version
	Figure 2. Schematic diagram for fixed version
	2 Pin configuration
	Figure 3. Pin connections (top view)
	3 Typical application
	Figure 4. Application circuit
	4 Maximum ratings
	Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings
	Table 3. Thermal data
	5 Electrical characteristics
	Table 4. Electrical characteristics of LD29300#15 (IO = 10 mA, TJ = 25 ˚C, VI = 3.5 V, VINH = 2 V , CI = 330 nF, CO = 10 µF, unless otherwise specified)
	Table 5. Electrical characteristics of LD29300#18 (IO = 10 mA, TJ = 25 ˚C, VI = 3.8 V, VINH = 2 V , CI = 330 nF, CO = 10 µF, unless otherwise specified)
	Table 6. Electrical characteristics of LD29300#25 (IO = 10 mA, TJ = 25 ˚C, VI = 4.5 V, VINH = 2 V , CI = 330 nF, CO = 10 µF, unless otherwise specified)
	Table 7. Electrical characteristics of LD29300#33 (IO = 10 mA, TJ = 25 ˚C, VI = 5.3 V, VINH = 2 V , CI = 330 nF, CO = 10 µF, unless otherwise specified)
	Table 8. Electrical characteristics of LD29300#50 (IO = 10 mA, TJ = 25 ˚C, VI = 7 V, VINH = 2 V , CI = 330 nF, CO = 10 µF, unless otherwise specified)